

04.03.2022: xəbər

PhD Student of English Language and Literature Department Defends PhD Dissertation

On February 24, 2022, Narmina Fataliyeva, PhD student at Khazar University, Department of English Language and Literature, successfully defended her dissertation entitled "The problem of synonymy: linguistic and extra linguistic factors regulating the choice of synonyms in modern English" at Dissertation Council No.ED 2.12 at Azerbaijan University of Languages granting degrees Doctor of Science and Doctor of Philosophy.

The Dissertation Council decided that the applicant can be granted Ph.D. degree taking into account the opinions of official opponents, individual scientists on the dissertation and its abstract, articles on scientific work published in local and foreign scientific journals, the dissertation's meeting the requirements of the Supreme Attestation Commission under the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

İngilis dili və dəbiyyatı departamentinin dissertantı fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi almaq üçün dissertasiya müdafiə etdi

2022-ci il fevralın 24-də Azərbaycan Dillər Universitetinin nəzdində elmlər doktoru və fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi verən ED 2.12 Dissertasiya şurasında Xəzər Universitetinin dissertantı Nərminə Fətəliyeva "Sinonimlik problemi: müasir ingilis dilində sinonim seçimini tənzimləyən linqvistik və ekstralingvistik amillər" adlı dissertasiya işini müdafiə etdi.

Dissertasiya şurası rəsmi opponentlərin, ayrı-ayrı alimlərin dissertasiya və onun avtoreferatı haqqında rəylərini, elmi iş üzrə yerli və xarici elmi jurnallarda çap olunmuş məqalələri, dissertasiya işinin Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti yanında Ali Attestasiya Komissiyasının tələblərinə cavab verdiyini nəzərə alaraq, iddiaçının fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi almağa layiq olması haqqında qərar qəbul etdi.